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Chapter 261

(House Bill 352)

AN ACT concerning

Office of Legislative Audits — Local School System Audits—Repeal

certam audlt requlrement under certaln circumstances; authorizing the Joint Audit
Committee to direct the Office of Legislative Audits to conduct an audit of a local
school system; and generally relating to the=repead—ef audits of local school systems
by the Office of Legislative Audits.

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article — State Government
Section 2—1220(e)
Annotated Code of Maryland




Ch. 261 2016 LAWS OF MARYLAND

(2014 Replacement Volume and 2015 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article — State Government

fe) 1) A+ EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (4) OF THIS SUBSECTION,

AT least once every 6 years, the Office of Legislative Audits shall conduct an audit of each
local school system to evaluate the effectiveness and efficiency of the financial management
practices of the local school system.

(2)  The audits may be performed concurrently or separately.

(3)  The Office of Legislative Audits shall provide information regarding the
audit process to the local school system before the audit is conducted.}

(4) BecPoHN6 (1) SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATION UNDER
SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, BEGINNING IN FISCAL YEAR 2017, A
LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM THE AUDIT REQUIREMENT UNDER
PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION IF THE COUNTY GOVERNING BODY, THE
COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, AND THE COUNTY DELEGATION TO THE MARYLAND
GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONSISTING OF THE COUNTY SENATORS AND DELEGATES
EACH SUBMITS A LETTER TO THE JOINT AUDIT COMMITTEE REQUESTING AN
EXEMPTION ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 1 OF FISCAL YEAR 2017, OR ON OR BEFORE
NOVEMBER 1 OF THE LAST YEAR OF A 6-YEAR AUDIT CYCLE UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)
OF THIS SUBSECTION, AS DETERMINED BY THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE AUDITS.

(I1) A LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM MAY NOT BE EXEMPT FOR 2
CONSECUTIVE 6—-YEAR AUDIT CYCLES.
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(5) NOTWITHSTANDING PARAGRAPH (4) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE
JOINT AUDIT COMMITTEE MAY DIRECT THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE AUDITS TO
CONDUCT AN AUDIT OF A LOCAL SCHOOL SYSTEM AT ANY TIME.
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SECTION 3= 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
October 1, 2016.

Approved by the Governor, April 26, 2016.





